
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002705-2024 

Contract

Cashless Catering & Nutritional Analysis System
Upgrade including Support & Maintenance

Inverclyde Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-002705

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-040fbb  

Published 26 January 2024, 11:21am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Inverclyde Council

Procurement, Municipal Buildings, Clyde Square

Greenock

PA15 1LX

Contact

Procurement Team

Email

procurement@inverclyde.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1475712634

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002705-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002705-2024
mailto:procurement@inverclyde.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM83 - Inverclyde, East Renfrewshire and Renfrewshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.inverclyde.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0016
8

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.inverclyde.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00168
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00168


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Cashless Catering & Nutritional Analysis System Upgrade including Support & Maintenance

Reference number

CP0507/EDU

II.1.2) Main CPV code

55512000 - Canteen management services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Inverclyde Council’s Secondary Schools Cashless Catering Equipment and Software have
been in place for over 20 years, the hardware and revaluation units are now beyond their use.
Inverclyde Council are seeking a suitably qualified supplier to upgrade the Equipment and
Software including a Nutritional Analysis system and provide ongoing support and
maintenance.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £111,235

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM83 - Inverclyde, East Renfrewshire and Renfrewshire



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Inverclyde Council’s Secondary Schools Cashless Catering Equipment and Software have
been in place for over 20 years, the hardware and revaluation units are now beyond their use.
Inverclyde Council are seeking a suitably qualified supplier to upgrade the Equipment and
Software including a Nutritional Analysis system and provide ongoing support and
maintenance.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Desirable Elements / Weighting: 5%

Quality criterion - Name: Method Statement 1 - Implementation / Weighting: 13%

Quality criterion - Name: Method Statement 2 - Support and Maintenance / Weighting: 7%

Quality criterion - Name: Method Statement 3 - Contract Management / Weighting: 4%

Quality criterion - Name: Method Statement 4 - Exit Plan / Weighting: 1%

Quality criterion - Name: Fair Work First / Weighting: 5%

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value Outcome Menu / Weighting: 3%

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value Supporting Methodology / Weighting: 2%

Price - Weighting: 60% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Economic operators may be excluded from this competition if they are in any of the
situations referred to in regulation 58 of the Public Contracts (Scotland) Regulations 2015.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-031818

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CP0507/EDU

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 January 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 3 

/Notice/031818-2023


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ParentPay

28 Lochaline Drive

Glasgow

G44 3NZ

Telephone

+44 7880793320

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £111,235



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Economic operators may be excluded from this competition if they are in any of the
situations referred to in regulation 58 of the Public Contracts (Scotland) Regulations 2015.

Tenderers will be required to return with their submission a completed Data Protection
Certificate, FOI Certificate, No Collusion Certification, S1 Equalities Questionnaire, S2
Equalities Declaration, Prompt Payment Certificate and Tender Declaration Certificate.

It will also be a condition of contract that Tenderers comply with Inverclyde Council`s
Cashless Catering and Nutritional Analysis Terms and Conditions, Special Conditions of
Contract, Specification (including compliance with ISO 27001;27002;27017;27018;22301)
& Contract Information for Tenderers.

(SC Ref:756333)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Greenock Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Sheriff Court House, 1 Nelson Street

Greenock

PA15 1TR

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-24T05:25:25+0100
	TCPDF




